

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Shoreline Stabilization, Spillway Lakeside Use Area

Bid Opening Date: 3:15PM CT, Tuesday, August 20, 2024

Bids Received:				VanderPol Dragline Inc.		Jeff Argo Excavating		Three Oaks Construction		Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00
1.01	TOPSOIL STRIP, SALVAGE, AND PLACE	CY	109	\$12.00	\$1,308.00	\$15.00	\$1,635.00	\$15.00	\$1,635.00	\$12.40	\$1,351.60
1.02	SLOPE GRADING	CY	322	\$10.00	\$3,220.00	\$7.00	\$2,254.00	\$8.00	\$2,576.00	\$15.25	\$4,910.50
1.03	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CY	397	\$12.00	\$4,764.00	\$18.00	\$7,146.00	\$15.00	\$5,955.00	\$16.00	\$6,352.00
1.04	IMPORTED COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CY	75	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$39.50	\$2,962.50
1.05	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SY	651	\$3.50	\$2,278.50	\$4.00	\$2,604.00	\$3.00	\$1,953.00	\$4.00	\$2,604.00
1.06	*CLASS B OR LARGER FIELD STONE INSTALLED	TONS	227	\$22.00	\$4,994.00	\$20.00	\$4,540.00	\$20.00	\$4,540.00	\$25.00	\$5,675.00
1.07	*CLASS B OR LARGER FIELD STONE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	608	\$40.65	\$24,715.20	\$72.50	\$44,080.00	\$50.00	\$30,400.00	\$65.00	\$39,520.00
1.08	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	SY	963	\$3.00	\$2,889.00	\$3.00	\$2,889.00	\$3.00	\$2,889.00	\$5.50	\$5,296.50
1.09	TYPE II EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SY	963	\$4.50	\$4,333.50	\$4.00	\$3,852.00	\$3.00	\$2,889.00	\$6.25	\$6,018.75
1.10	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1.12	BASE COURSE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	1041	\$35.10	\$36,539.10	\$22.50	\$23,422.50	\$50.00	\$52,050.00	\$34.00	\$35,394.00
1.13	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	CY	363	\$25.00	\$9,075.00	\$25.00	\$9,075.00	\$50.00	\$18,150.00	\$55.00	\$19,965.00
1.14	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EXISTING CLASS B RIP RAP	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$130,241.30		\$139,072.50		\$156,787.00		\$176,999.85	

*OwnerFurnished 900 Ton Stockpile of Class B Field Stone. This project will hae 227 Tons Furnished by Owner out of that pile.

Bids Received:				Husker Engineering							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$33,900.00	\$33,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.01	TOPSOIL STRIP, SALVAGE, AND PLACE	CY	109	\$33.00	\$3,597.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.02	SLOPE GRADING	CY	322	\$17.00	\$5,474.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.03	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CY	397	\$18.00	\$7,146.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.04	IMPORTED COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	CY	75	\$60.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.05	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SY	651	\$4.00	\$2,604.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.06	*CLASS B OR LARGER FIELD STONE INSTALLED	TONS	227	\$55.00	\$12,485.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.07	*CLASS B OR LARGER FIELD STONE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	608	\$130.00	\$79,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.08	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	SY	963	\$2.00	\$1,926.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.09	TYPE II EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	SY	963	\$2.00	\$1,926.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.10	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.12	BASE COURSE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	1041	\$63.00	\$65,583.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.13	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	CY	363	\$30.00	\$10,890.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.14	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EXISITING CLASS B RIP RAP	LS	1	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$243,471.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

*OwnerFurnished 900 Ton Stockpile of Class B Field Stone. This project will hae 227 Tons Furnished by Owner out of that pile.